
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028347-2021 

Contract

Blended Learning Platform

Suffolk County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028347

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bd43  

Published 12 November 2021, 1:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Suffolk County Council

Endeavour House, Russell Road

IPSWICH

IP1 2BX

Email

gillian.glanville@suffolk.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1473260232

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028347-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028347-2021
mailto:gillian.glanville@suffolk.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.suffolksourcing.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blended Learning Platform

Reference number

CD0560-3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Suffolk County Council are currently out to tender for the provision of a Blended Learning
Platform for internal and external personnel to access, book, pay and attend training via face
to face, virtual delivery, eLearning, or a blended approach.This opportunity is available in the
`Current Tenders` area of portal. Interested parties are invited to express their interest to
gain full access to the tender documentation.The deadline date for submissions of the tender
is noon on 19th July 2021. Please note late returns will NOT be permittedThe deadline for
clarification questions is 1st July 2021. which must be generated via the correspondence
option on the website

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Suffolk is the main place of performance with options for other public sector bodies within
the East of England to use the system.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Blended Learning Platform for internal and external personnel to access, book, pay and
attend training via face to face, virtual delivery, eLearning, or a blended approach.Contract
period is 3 years from system 'go-live' with the option to extend for up to 24 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013776

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CD560-3

Title

Blended Learning Platform

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

/Notice/013776-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

eLearning WMB Limited

Kemp House, 152-160 City Road 

London

EC1V 2NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Suffolk County Council

Endeavour House, 8 Russell Road

Ipswich

IP1 2BX

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Suffolk County Council incorporates a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period from the
point at which information on the award of contract is communicated to tenderers. This
period allows unsuccessful tenderers to seek further debriefing from the contracting
authority before the contract is entered into. If an appeal regarding the award of contract has
not been successfully resolved: The Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as amended provide
for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or at risk of harm by a breach of the rules, to
take action in the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland) Any such action must
be brought promptly) 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-05T18:27:06+0100
	TCPDF




